Nassau DPW B.1.D.S - Summary of Bid Opening

Bid Opening: 2/17/2015

Contractor

H63031G - General Contracting

Painting & Rehabilitation of Glenn Curtiss Blvd & Charles Lindbergh Blvd Bridges

Address

Insurance

Payment

Engineer:  Donna Boyle Phone

Bid
Amount

5/18/2015

: (516) 571-6817

Alternate
Bid

L & L Painting Co.

NUCO Painting Corp.

900 South Oyster Bay Road Hicksville, NY 11081

8 Oval Drive Islandia, NY 11749

Liberty Mutual Insurance Comp

Darwin National Assurance Co

10% Amt Bid

10% Amt Bid

$4,481,000.00

$5,946,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

Iron Bridge Constructors, Inc.

Hercules Painting Co. Inc.

688 Nassau St. North Brunswick, NJ 08902

1102 Sampson Street New Castle, PA 16101

Arch Insurance Company

Vigilant Insurance Company

10% Amt Bid

10% Amt Bid

$7,848,948.00

$7,893,375.00

$0.00

$0.00

The preceding is a list of all the bids that were read aloud at the public bid opening. Listed bids may be subsequently withdrawn or disqualified. The list does not reflect the
Department’s determination of the lowest responsible bidder.



