H63031G - General Contracting

Painting & Rehabilitation of Glenn Curtiss Blvd & Charles Lindbergh Blvd Bridges

Bid Opening: 2 /17/2015 **Engineer:** Donna Boyle **Phone:** (516) 571-6817

Contractor	Address	Insurance	Pavment	Bid Amount	Alternate Bid
L & L Painting Co.	900 South Oyster Bay Road Hicksville, NY 11081	Liberty Mutual Insurance Comp		\$4,481,000.00	\$0.00
NUCO Painting Corp.	8 Oval Drive Islandia, NY 11749	Darwin National Assurance Co	10% Amt Bid	\$5,946,200.00	\$0.00
Iron Bridge Constructors, Inc.	688 Nassau St. North Brunswick, NJ 08902	Arch Insurance Company	10% Amt Bid	\$7,848,948.00	\$0.00
Hercules Painting Co. Inc.	1102 Sampson Street New Castle, PA 16101	Vigilant Insurance Company	10% Amt Bid	\$7,893,375.00	\$0.00

The preceding is a list of all the bids that were read aloud at the public bid opening. Listed bids may be subsequently withdrawn or disqualified. The list does not reflect the Department's determination of the lowest responsible bidder.

5/18/2015